

Del Mar Energy Inc.

4131 N Central Expressway, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75204 +1(940)2020502 Dallas

Ownership and Protection of Intellectual Property

1. Ownership and Copyright

Del Mar Energy's services are owned by Del Mar Energy Inc. or its affiliates or agents (including third-party service providers) and are protected by U.S. copyright laws and international treaty provisions. All content, trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos and badges are the property of Del Mar Energy Inc. or its affiliates, licensors, or agents (including third-party service providers).

2. Third-Party Trademarks

Other third-party products and trademarks may be trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners and may not be associated with Del Mar Energy. Nothing contained in the Del Mar Energy Services should be interpreted as granting, indirectly, revoking, or otherwise denying, any license or right to use any trademark displayed on the Del Mar Energy Services without the written permission of Del Mar Energy or any third party that may own the trademarks, presented on the Del Mar Energy Services. Your use of trademarks displayed on the Del Mar Energy Services or any other content on the Del Mar Energy Services, except as provided herein, is strictly prohibited

3. Use of Images

Images displayed through Del Mar Energy Services are either Del Mar Energy's property or used with Del Mar Energy's permission. You are prohibited from using or allowing the use of these images unless specifically authorized by SOSA. Any unauthorized use of the images may violate copyright laws, trademark laws, privacy and privacy laws, or other rules and laws.

4. Use of Images

In accordance with Section 512(c)(2) of the Copyright Revision Act, enacted through the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA), Del Mar Energy has designated an agent to receive notifications of claimed

copyright infringements, as described in our Copyright Policy.

ignatures of the parties

Company Del Mar Energy Inc. Michael atham CEO

